
Peso Iu tionNo. 1994- 1°

RESGLUTiO~l AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE FUND FOR
THE FISCAL YEAP ENDING JUNE 30. 1994.

WHEREAS. certain events have ocqurred requiring adjustments in the 1993-94
General ?u[cose Fund Budget.

NO'N. THEP.2FO?E. 3E IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley
County. Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 18th day of Apri I ,
1QO·.-1·1 .. -y • t na t :

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby amended as fol lows:

STATE>JT?A LITEPAC'(
{>, BE

Fund 141 Approved Budget Proposed
Acc t , ;: Account Budget Amendments Budget

Estimated Revenue
.'

~65qO S7AT~ JTPA LITERACY 58% 17,980.00 +1,160.00 19,140.00
;;72i 0 FEDERAL JTPA LITERACY 42% 13.020.00 + 840.00 13,860.00

';TPA Literacy 31,000.00 2,000.00. 33,000.00

Estimated Expenditures
716:)0 -~? Scate/JTPA LiteracyJL

71600 105 JT? Supervisor 22,500.00 -0- 22,500.00
71600 355 JT? Travel 1.81 q. 80 + .20 1,820.00
-;-;600 420 JT? Instructional Material 2,500.43 +1,999.57 4,500.00
'1600 435 JTP Off ice Supp 1 ies 500.00 -0- 500.00
71600 513 JT? Workman's Compo Ins. - .23 + .23 -0-

71600 JTP Employee Benefits
71600 201 JTP Social Security (6.2%) 1,395.00 -0- 1,395.00
71600 204 JTP State Retirement 1,958.00 -0- 1,958. 00
71600 212 JTP Medicare (1.45%) 327.00 -0- 327.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED. that al I resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County. Tennessee. which are in confl ict with this
resolution 3re hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. 3E IT FURTHER RESOLVED. that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage. the publ ic welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread
~~on t~e minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

pupsu,;rn TO THE RULES 02 THE COMt'lISSION. THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
nWWG MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS,

aLwf!fl1}; /t---- ~ L~
AC~:~:;t;9WL"9GE,OAfIDLfROVED,

<.; / .•. // (?
_~~C(t. (.Lr:-~-- d,/-(....C()-6 L

Cha!~man. Budget Committee
i10t10n ris oe 0'1 Commissioner Vernon Dunn that the foregoing amendment
oe ."pproved. Seconded by Comm i ss ioner ~orl¥'f--,OU-.L]--Lj-,,\f-,-p--Lr _
Upon being put to a r o ll call vote. motion ....r.c.:.caUr....lr:...Jlj·p:::!Id:.L- _

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

L //~
V)~~~'. ='=-_~ .

r>; '~. 2 ----:7;:/ C';ier' k---=---- ;:1. ' •. C' (..G~Jn t y .Fe ve •...'1. ,\.._.

'/
County Executive

3Cfl
.~


